August, 2021 approved the remuneration payable to Mr. Apurva V. Shah for a further period of 3 years 
from 11th August, 2021 up to 10th August, 2024 as under, subject to approval of the Shareholders including 
minimum remuneration and other terms and conditions given hereunder:
(A)  Salary: ` 2,30,000/- per month (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand) including Dearness and other 

allowances.

(B)  Perquisites: Perquisites and allowances are allowed as under in addition to salary. It shall be restricted 
to an amount equal to the annual salary subject to ceiling prescribed in Part II of Schedule V to the